

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/17/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	terms and conditions tificate holder in lieu o		이 없는 그렇게 아니는 아니다.		icies may require an endo	orseme	nt. A statem	ent on this co	ertificate does no	t confer	right	s to the
PRODUCER						CONTACT Trish Warren						
Grac	ey Backer Inc					PHONE (A/C, No	(561)	276-6055		FAX (A/C, No):	(561) 26	55-0034
275	George Bush Blvd					E-MAIL ADDRES	twi abaal	oifl.com				
							INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE			NAIC #
Delray Beach FL 33444							INSURER A: Main Street America Protection Ins					40231
INSUR	ED					INSURER B: Old Dominion Insurance Company					29939	
One Daytona LLC, DBA: Kilwins							INSURER C: Travelers					
1870	Victory Circle	INSURER D :										
						INSURER E :						
Dayt	ona Beach	FL	32114			INSURE	RF:					
COV	ERAGES		CERTIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: CL18917297	43			REVISION NUM	BER:		
IND CEF	ICATED. NOTWITHSTAM RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSU	NDING ANY ED OR MAY	REQUIREN PERTAIN,	MENT, THE	CE LISTED BELOW HAVE BE TERM OR CONDITION OF A INSURANCE AFFORDED BY IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BE	NY CON THE PO	ITRACT OR OT LICIES DESCR	HER DOCUME	NT WITH RESPEC	T TO WH	ICH TH	HIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURA	ANCE	ADDL		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	S	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL	L LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE		\$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE :	X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTER PREMISES (Ea occur		\$	500,000
			x	Y	BPP6928.T		9/18/2018	9/18/2019	MED EVD (A			10.000

	х	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
A		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 500,000
			х	Y	BPP6928J	9/18/2018	9/18/2019	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
	x	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:							\$
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			Y	BPP6928J	9/18/2018	9/18/2019	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
		ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ VOLUME
								BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	x	x HIRED AUTOS x NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
									\$
0.101	x UMBRELLA LIAB x OCCUR						1 - 3/9/2 117	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
в		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$	х	Y	TBA	9/18/2018	9/18/2019		\$
C (N	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			Y	y UB-1L051820	8/20/2018	8/20/2019	x PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	(Man							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
		-							DOTTO THE STATE OF

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Kilwins Chocolate Franchise Inc & Kilwins Qualit Confections Inc are Additional Insureds on Primary & Non-Contributory basis with respect to General Liability, Auto Liability & Umbrella. Waiver of subrogation applies to Employers Liability, General Liability, Auto Liability & Umbrella. 30 day notice applies except Employers Liability

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION	CANCELLATION						
Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc Kilwins Quality Confections Inc	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
1050 Bay View Road Petoskey, MI 49770	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
T.	Trish Warren/TW							

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/17/2018

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (561) 276-6055 Gracey Backer Inc Old Dominion Ins Co 275 George Bush Blvd 4601 Touchton Road E Ste 3300 P O Box Delray Beach FL 33444 Jacksonville FL 32245-6100 FAX (A/C, No): (561) 265-0034 debbie@gbifl.com CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: 00019059 INSURED LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER One Daytona LLC, DBA: Kilwins BPP6928J 1870 Victory Circle Suite H-830 EFFECTIVE DATE EXPIRATION DATE CONTINUED UNTIL 9/18/2018 9/18/2019 TERMINATED IF CHECKED THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: FL 32114 Daytona Beach PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION Loc# 00001 1870 Victory Circle Suite H-830 Daytona Beach, FL 32114 THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COVERAGE INFORMATION AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS DEDUCTIBLE 185,000 1,000 Improvements & Betterments - Agreed Amount 205,000 1,000 Business Personal Property Special Form, Replacement Cost, 5% Wind Deductible 10,000 500 Spoilage 12 months Business Income & Extra Expense - Actual Loss Sustained 72 hours 30-day notice of cancellation REMARKS (Including Special Conditions) CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS MORTGAGEE ADDITIONAL INSURED LOSS PAYEE Kilwins Chocolates Franchise Inc LOAN # Kilwins Quality Confections Inc 1050 Bay View Road AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Petoskey, MI 49770 Datice Tr. Jane Trish Warren/TW

ACORD 27 (2009/12)